

CDW Canada Achieves Cisco Commercial & Industrial IoT Solution Specializations

CDW Canada is the only partner in Canada to have both IoT solution specializations

Toronto, ON, Canada - March 1, 2024

<u>CDW Canada</u>, a leading provider of technology solutions and services for Canadian organizations announced today that they have achieved Cisco's Commercial and Industrial IoT Solution Specializations.

Cisco's Commercial IoT Solution Specialization recognizes CDW's ability to empower customers in commercial settings by delivering tailored solutions that enhance connectivity and convenience. The Industrial IoT Solution Specialization demonstrates CDW's ability to support customers by crafting robust, secure solutions that prioritize simplicity, elevate efficiency, drive productivity and optimize processes, even in the most challenging environments.

"As the first partner in Canada and globally to achieve these Solution Specializations we are proud to be able to help our industrial customers achieve strategic value as they navigate the complexities of digital transformation," said Ginette Adragna, Vice President and General Manager, CDW Canada. "We continue to demonstrate our advanced expertise and ability to create comprehensive solutions for customers."

"CDW Canada's proactive approach to strengthening its presence in the Industrial sector is impressive. It's truly exciting to witness CDW Canada's pioneering spirit as they become the first to attain our new IoT solution specialization," said Robyn Burkes, Director, Americas IoT Sales, Cisco.

CDW is the only partner in Canada to achieve the Commercial and Industrial IoT Solution Specializations and the only partner in Canada to have achieved all eleven solution specializations.

About CDW Canada

CDW Canada Corp. is a leading provider of technology services and solutions for business, government, education and healthcare. Established in 2003, CDW Canada is the country's trusted advisor for cybersecurity, hybrid infrastructure and digital transformation. CDW Canada experts design, orchestrate and manage customized services and solutions, making technology work so people can do great things. Through its services-led approach, CDW Canada simplifies complex technology to empower customers to focus on their business and thrive in a rapidly evolving landscape. CDW Canada is a wholly owned subsidiary of CDW Corporation (Nasdaq: CDW), a Fortune 500 company. For more information, visit www.cdw.ca.

For further information, please contact:

Julie Clivio

VP, Growth & Operations, CDW Canada 647.288.5828 | <u>julie.clivio@cdw.ca</u>